Profile of Dr. Sayeed ur Rehman A. Kalam

1.	Name of the Faculty member	Sayeed ur Rehman A. Kalam
2.	Designation	Assistant Professor
3.	Qualifications	M.Sc., Ph.D.
4.	State of Domicile	Delhi
5.	Department & School	Department of Biochemistry School of Chemical and Life Sciences
6.	Details of Courses taught	Molecular Biology, Biotechnology, Proteins and Enzymes, Hormone Biochemistry
7.	Research Thrust Areas	Alternative splicing and disease, Biophysical Studies
8.	Emails	sayeed.rehman@jamiahamdard.ac.in sayeed125@gmail.com
	1	PUBLICATIONS
9.	Publications in peer reviewed National & International journals, Citations, H-index	For Publications Profile view at: <u>https://scholar.google.co.in/citations?user=FfLqqA8</u> <u>AAAAJ&hl=en</u> <u>Scopus preview - Rehman, Sayeed Ur - Author</u> <u>details - Scopus</u>
	BOOKS & BO	OOK CHAPTERS PUBLISHED
10.	Number of Book Chapters in Edited books of International Publishers	01 (Springer)
	RESEARCH GRANT	S AND CONSULTANCY PROJECTS
11.	Number of research grants from govt. funding agencies as PI/Coordinator	01 (UGC)
12.	Number of research grants from govt. funding agencies as Co-PI	01 (ICMR)
		ARCH SUPERVISION
As S	upervisor	
13.	Number of Ph.D. Guided	02 (ongoing)
14.	Number of Master's thesis/dissertations Guided	10
As C	o-supervisor	

15.	Number of Ph.D. Guided	01 (ongoing)	
16.	Number of Master's	01	
	thesis/dissertations Guided		
	PRESENTATIONS IN CONFER	RENCES AS SPEAKER/ RESOURCE PERSON	
17.	Number of presentations in	01 (oral)	
	International Conferences	02 (poster)	
NATIONAL AWARDS, HONOURS AND FELLOWSHIPS RECEIVED18.• Dr. D.S. Kothari Post-Doctoral Fellowship (2015)			
10.			
	 Senior Research Fellowship by CSIR (2013) Junior Research Fellowship by CSIR (2011) 		
	 Travel Award by Department of Biotechnology (DBT), Government of India 		
	(2016)	ranent of Disteormology (DDT), Covernment of mala	
		nology Foundation, New Delhi, India (2016)	
		Gy ((()	
	INTERNATIONAL AWARDS,	HONOURS AND FELLOWSHIPS RECEIVED	
19.		rch Fellowship, German Diabetes Centre (DDZ),	
	Dusseldorf, Germany	(2018)	
	Reach the World Trave	(2018) el Grant by International Society on Thrombosis and	
	Reach the World Trave Haemostasis (ISTH) (2	(2018) el Grant by International Society on Thrombosis and 019)	
	Reach the World Trave Haemostasis (ISTH) (2	(2018) el Grant by International Society on Thrombosis and	
	 Reach the World Trave Haemostasis (ISTH) (2 EMBO Travel grant a (2016) 	(2018) el Grant by International Society on Thrombosis and 019) warded by European Molecular Biology Laboratory	
ADN	 Reach the World Trave Haemostasis (ISTH) (2 EMBO Travel grant a (2016) 	(2018) el Grant by International Society on Thrombosis and 019) warded by European Molecular Biology Laboratory	
ADN	 Reach the World Trave Haemostasis (ISTH) (2 EMBO Travel grant a (2016) 	(2018) el Grant by International Society on Thrombosis and 019) warded by European Molecular Biology Laboratory	
ADN 20.	 Reach the World Trave Haemostasis (ISTH) (2 EMBO Travel grant a (2016) 	(2018) el Grant by International Society on Thrombosis and 019) warded by European Molecular Biology Laboratory TIES/ PARTICIPATION IN COMMITTEES OF JAMIA HAMDARD	
	 Reach the World Trave Haemostasis (ISTH) (2 EMBO Travel grant a (2016) Member, School Exam 	(2018) el Grant by International Society on Thrombosis and 019) warded by European Molecular Biology Laboratory TIES/ PARTICIPATION IN COMMITTEES OF JAMIA HAMDARD	
	 Reach the World Trave Haemostasis (ISTH) (2 EMBO Travel grant a (2016) Member, School Exam Member, Jamia Hamda 	(2018) el Grant by International Society on Thrombosis and 019) warded by European Molecular Biology Laboratory TIES/ PARTICIPATION IN COMMITTEES OF JAMIA HAMDARD ination Committee	
	 Reach the World Trave Haemostasis (ISTH) (2 EMBO Travel grant a (2016) Member, School Exam Member, Jamia Hamda Teacher In-charge, Lib 	(2018) el Grant by International Society on Thrombosis and 019) warded by European Molecular Biology Laboratory TIES/ PARTICIPATION IN COMMITTEES OF JAMIA HAMDARD ination Committee ard NAAC Core Committee	